

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3-5/2006 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21751/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2005 in DBCSA No. 219/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJENDRA SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions/modification and office report)

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.S.Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are not inclined to pass any order in the application for modification.

Place the matter after four weeks for final disposal.

arwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Agg

ter

Court Master

Court Mas