

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21751/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2005 in DBCSA No.
219/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJENDRA SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 11/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhurima Tatia,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal K.L. Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner State of Rajasthan seeks two weeks time to file rejoinder
affidavit to the reply filed. Learned counsel for the respondent has
no objection. 2 weeks time is granted as prayed for.

List on 25.9.2006.

h)

strar

Regi